RQER21 PREPARED-- 09/06/18 QUARTERLY ENROLLMENT SUMMARY SUMMER QUARTER 1978 REPORT A
QUARTERLY ENROLLMENT REPORT FOR THE UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA PAGE 1

THIS REPORT SHOWS THE CONSOLIDATED TOTALS IN THE SAME REPORTING FORMAT AS SUBMITTED FROM THE THIRTY-THREE INSTITUTIONS.

SECTION 01 -- REGULAR ENROLLMENT BY CLASS OF STUDENT (SEE INSTITUTIONAL DETAIL ON REPORTS H AND P)

DESCRIPTIGN - SECTIONJLINE COUNT ’
JOINT ENROLLMENT 01.01 ' 156
FRESHMAN : : . 01.02 10,049
SOPHOMORE 01.03 94714
JUNIOR 01.04 74014
SENIOR ' 01.C5 89791
GRADUATE . 0l1.06 184860
PROFESSIONAL 01.07 959
TRANSIENT 01.08 24352
SPECIAL STUDIES . 01.09 2,187
MEDICAL-DENTAL RESIDENTS AND INTERNS 01.10 327
OTHER ENROLLMENT REPORTED ol.11 14613
TOTAL ENROLLMENT 01.49 624022

SECTION 02 -- REGULAR ENROLLMENT BY TYPE OF RESIDENCE (SEE INSTITUTIONAL DETAIL ON REPORT LI

DESCRIPTION SECTION.LINE  COUNT
RESIDENTS OF GEORGIA _ 02.01 544822
OTHER STATES PAYING NGN-RESIDENT TUITION 02.02 49221
DTHER STATES NON-RESIDENT TUITION WAIVED 02.03 1+488
OTHER COUNTRIES PAYING NON-RESIDENT TUITIGN 02.04 1v186,
OTHER COUNTRIES NON-RESIDENT TUITION WAIVED 02.05 305
TOTAL ENROLLMENT BY RESIDENCE 02449 624022

 SECTION 03 -- REGULAR ENROLLMENT BY SEX AND MARITAL STATUS .(SEE INSTITUTIONAL DETAIL ON REPORT F)
DESCRIPTIGON ' SECTIONGLINE COUNT
MEN (SINGLE) 03.01 194230
MEN (MARRIED) - 03.02 104658
WOMEN (SINGLE) 03.03 214362
WOMEN (MARRIEG) . 03,04 10,772

TOTAL ENROLLMENT 8Y SEX AND MARITAL STATUS 03.49 624022
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QUARTERLY ENROLLMENT REPORT FOR THE UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA : PAGE 2
SECTIUN 04 ~- REGULAR ENROLLMENT BY VETERAN OF U.Se SERVICE ON GoI. BILL (SEE INSTITUTIONAL DETAIL ON REPORT F)
DESCRIPTION SECTIONLLINE COUNT
VETERAN OF US SERVICE ON GI BILL 04.01 74832
ALL OTHERS 04402 544190
TOTAL ENRULLMENT BY VETERAN STATUS - 04449 62,022
SECTION 05 ~-- REGULAR ENROLLMENT BY SELF-OECLARED ETHNIC GROUP (SEE INSTITUTIONAL DETAIL ON REPORT G)
DESCRIPTION ' SECTION.LINE COUNT
BLACK AMERICAN (NQT OF HISPANIC ORIGIN) 05.01 94947
AMERICAN INDIAN OR ALASKAN NATIVE 05,02 87
ASIAN OR PACIFI{ ISLANDER 05.03 418
HISPANIC {SPANISH CULTURE OR ORIGIN) . 05.04 : 222
ALL DTHER STUDENTS (CAUCASIAN AND ALIEN) 05405 " 519348
TOTAL ENROLLMENT BY SELF-DECLARED ETHNIC GROUP  05.49 624022
SECTION 06 —- REGULAR NEW STUDENT ENROLLMENT BY CLASS OF STUDENT (SEE INSTITUTIONAL DETAIL ON REPORT 1)
DESCRIPTION SECTIUNCLINE ~ COUNT
JOINT ENROLLMENT 06401 ' 70
BEGINNING FRESHMAN 06402 1+435
TRANSFER FRESHMAN 06.03 662
SGPHOMORE : 06.04 439
JUNIOR 06.05 340
SENIOR 06.06 249
GRADUATE 06.07 31486
PROFESSIONAL 06.03 16
TRANSIENT 06.09 14775
SPECTAL STUDIES 06410 771
GTHER NEW STUDENT ENROLLMENT REPORTED 06412 632
TOTAL NEW STUDENTS 06449 9,279 X
SECTION 07 -- TUITIUN WAIVED FOR GEORGIA SENIGR CITIZENS - ALL LEVELS (ENROLLMENT AND OUARTER CREDIT HOURS CARRIED)
: (SEE INSTITUTIONAL DETAIL ON REPORT J)
DESCRIPTIGN SECTIONGLINE COUNT
ENROLLMENT FOR GA SENIOR CITIZENS 07.01 44

QUARTER CREDIT HOURS FOR GA SENIOR CITIZENS 07.02 325
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SECTION 08 -- QUARTER CREDIT HOURS OR EQUIVALENT FOR WHICH STUDENTS ARE ENROLLED (SEE INSTITUTIONAL DETAIL ON REPORT K)
TOTAL
DESCRIPTION SECTION.LINE CR HRS
SPECIAL STUDIES 08.01 205050
FRESHMAN COURSES 08.02 151,319
SOPHOMORE CGURSES 08.03 1164565
JUNIOR COURSES : 08.04. 1004188
SENIOR COURSES 08.05 . 73,656
GKRADUATE COURSES 08.06 170,072
PROFESSIONAL COURSES , 08.07 16,4889
MEDICAL-DENTAL RESIDENTS AND INTERNS 08.08 44905
OTHER QUARTER CREDIT HOURS REPORTED 08.09 627
TOTAL QUARTER CREDIT HOURS . 08.49 6549271
SECTION 09 -- QUARTER CREDIT HOURS AWARDED BY ADVANCE PLACEMENT AND/OR CREDIT BY EXAMINATION
(SEE INSTITUTIONAL DETAIL ON REPORT J)
. REGULAR
DESCRIPTION ' SECTION.LINE CR HRS
ADVANCED PLACEMENT 09.01 3,837
CREDIT 2Y EXAMINATION 09.02 2,213
OTHER QUARTER CREDIT HOURS AWARDED 09.03 : 756
TOTAL QUARTER CREDIT HOURS AWARDED 09.49 64806
SECTION LU =-- HOUSING OF STUDENTS (COLLEGE OWNED OR CONTROLLED HOUSING) (SEE INSTITUTIONAL DETAIL ON REPORT M)
. TOTAL CAPACITY AT CURRENT NUMBER OF
_ et NORMAL OCCUPANCY ~-=== =—=--= STUDENTS. HOUSED ----—-
DESCRIPTION SECTION.LINE MALES  FEMALES . TOTAL MALES  FEMALES TOTAL
SINGLE STUDENT HOUSING - 10.01 11,840 11,279 23,119 2146 2+423 49569
FRATERNITY HOUSING _ 10.02 14708 1,708 988 988
SORGRITY HOUSING 10.03 19120 14120 63 63
TOTAL HOUSING FOR SINGLE STUDENTS 10.04 13,548 124399 25,947 34134 2+486 54620
MARRIED STUDENT HOUSING UNITS 10.05 316 134 132 866

TOTAL STUDENT HUUSING 10.49 264863 3,868 2+618 6+486
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SECTIUN 11 -~ SUPPLEMENTARY REPURT UN BEGINNING FRESHMEN
RESIDENTS NF OTHER TOTAL
: . --~ RESTDENTS OF GEORGIA —-~- -—-- STATES AND COUNTRIES --- BEGINNING
BDESCRIPTION SECTIONGLINE MALES FEMALES TOTAL MALES FEMALES TOTAL FRESHMEN
1978 GRADUATED FROM HIGH SCHOOL AND AFTER 11.01 15 38 54 i 1 55
1977 GRADUATED FROM HIGH SCHQUL 1102 290 427 717 99 34 133 850
1976 GRADUATEDO FROM HIGH SCHOGL 11.03 28 48 16 16 6 22 98
1975 GRADUATED FROM HIGH SCHOOL l11.04 12 21 33 5 3 8 41
1974 GRAOJATED FROM HIGH SCHAGL 11.05 15 18 33 2 1 3 36
1973 GRADUATED FROM HIGH SCHOOL 11.06 11 15 26 7 4 11 37
1972 GRADUATED FROM HIGH SCHOOL 11.07 22 15 317 3 3 40
1971 GRADUATED FROM HIGH SCHOOL 11.08 11 15 26 2 2 4 30
1970 GRADUATED FROM HIGH SCHOOL 11.09 13 10 23 23
1969 GRADUATED FROM HIGH SCHOOL 11.10 7 1 14 2 1 3 17
1968 GRADUATED FROM HIGH SCHOOL 11.11 11 3 l4 ) 2 2 16
1967 GRADUATED FROM HIGH SCHOOL l1.12 5 8 13 1 1 14
1966 AND BEFORE GRADUATED FROM HIGH SCHOOL li.13 56 89 145 [ 1 1 152
GENERAL EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPMENTAL (GED) TEST 1lel4 46 38 84 8 4 12 96
TOTAL BEGINNING FRESHMEN REPORTED 1149 543 152 19295 148 62 2190 1y 505
SECTION 12 -- ENROLLMENT CONCENTRATION REPORT (BY SELF-DECLARED ETHNIC GROUP AND SEX) - (ALSO SEE SECTIONS Ols 03 AND 05}
(SEE INSTITUTIONAL. DETAIL ON REPORT N AND CLASSIFICATION OF REGULAR BLACK STUDENT ENROLLMENT ON REPGRT P}
BLACK AMER INDTAN OR ASIAN/PACIFIC ALL OTHER TOTAL REGULAR
AMERICAN ALASKAN NATIVE ISLANDER HISPANIC STUDENTS ENROLLMENT
DESCRIPTION SECTION.LINE MALES FEMALES MALES FEMALES MALES FEMALES MALES FEMALES MALES FEMALES MALES FEMAL
JOINT ENROLLMENT 12.01 2 6 1 5S4 93 56 100
FRESHMAN 12.02 143 14032 14 3 65 33 38 18 34861 49242 49721 59328
SUPHOMORE 12.03 742 927 12 5 38 23 23 19 34994 3+931 44+809 44905
JUNIOR 12.04 425 595 4 4 25 15 16 12 34214 21704 3+684 3+330
SENIOR 12.05 513 748 9 3 217 22 14 10 49391 35054 49954 34337
GRADUATE 12.06 657 1+835 10 9 50 38 30 9 T+061 94161 7+808 114052
PROFESSIONAL 12.07 22 16 1 3 2 1 687 2217 114 245
TRANSIENT 12.08 215 280 1 2 21 5 3 S 169 1,051 1+ 009 ly343
SPECIAL STUDIES 12409 397 444 2 5 16 -] & 2 693 616 12114 1,073
MEDICAL~-DENTAL RESe & INTERNS 12410 11 3 10 1 S 252 39 278 49
OTHER STUDENTS ' 12411 119 215 2 5 1 6 5 609 645 736 874
TOTAL REGULAR ENRGLLMENT 1249 34346 6101 53 34 260 158 142 80 254585 254763 294886 324136
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QUARTERLY ENROLLMENT REPORT EQUIVALENT FULL TIME ENROLLMENT

CURRENT PLUS TOTAL  REGULAR % CHANGE TOTAL

INSTITUTION N KREGULAR OTHER  CURRENT SUMMER ~ REGULAR  CURRENT EFT EFT %
OF THE 0 ENROLL-  ENROLL-  ENROLL-  ENRQOLL-'  ENROLL-  STUDENT SUMMER SUMMER CHANGE
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEURGIA T MENT MENT MENT MENT *77 MENT QTR HRS 1978 1977 IN EFT
' E (01) 102) 103) 104) 1051 {06) (071 108) {091

GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 34899 3+899 3,691 5¢6 49,850 2,990 24822 640
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY . las198 149198 - 149568 {2.5) 1254063 7+502 79547 10.6)
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA A 1y246 . le246 15234 1.0 20,692 19241 14229 1.0
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA 84610 14559 101169 89743 {1.5) 1094041 6954 614814 {440}
UNIVERS-ITIES - 27,952 15559 295512 28,236 (1.0)—=F647E%6 ~ 18427 189412 {0.7)
ALBANY STATE COLLEGE 596 ) 596 751 120.6) 64730 404 550 12645
ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE ’ egs%é%%%!g4§§§§p 14670 14599 G4 144886 893 876 1.9
AUGUSTA COLLEGE g 24012 249101 (4e2) 7204277 1+216 14317 (7.7)
. COLUMBUS COLLEGE 3,358 ' 34353 3,420 {1.8) 33,776 2,026 24166 1645)
FORT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE : 618 618 635 (2.7} 61644 399 449 (i1.1)
GEORGIA COLLEGE: 29134 29134 29231 (443) 224804 1,368 1,458 16.2)
GECRGIA SOUTHERN COLLEGE 29873 29873 24903 {1.0) 324106 11926 1,915 0.6
GEORGIA SQUTHWESTERN COLLEGE 1y165 19165 14295 {10.01 13,068 784 876 (1045}
KENNE SAW COLLEGE B 1,230 19230 1,182 4e1 114670 700 671 443
NCRTH GEORGIA COLLEGE 791 791 751 5.3 8,782 527 503 4.8
SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE 19009 . 14009 1,107 18.9) 11,337 680 827 - (17.8)
SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE c 11022 1,022 961 6.3 12,4558 753 687 9.6
VALDOSTA STATE COLLEGE 29646 21646 2v672 (1.0} 264325 1+579 19659 (448)
WEST GEQRGIA COLLEGE ' 29810 2,810 24972 (5.5) 294269 14756 19903 (7.7}
SENIOR €COLLEGES 239934 234934 244580 {2.6) 2509232 154011 154857 (5.3)
ABRAHAM BALDWIN AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE 867 867 856 1.3 119072 664 6717 (1.9)
ALBANY JUNIOR COLLEGE 931 931 949 (1s9) 99584 575 604 (448)
ATLANTA JUNIOR COLLEGE 19010 1,010 879 14.9 104204 612 551 1.1
BAINBRIDGE JUNIQOR COLLEGE 221 221 261 113,01 2+173 130 145 (10431
BRUNSWICK JUNIOR COLLEGE 565 ' 565 620 18.9) 51662 340 393 (13,5)
CLAYTON JUNIOR COLLEGE 11226 19226 14356 {9.6) 11,097 666 767 113,2)
DALTON JUNIUR COLLEGE 689 689 689 61693 401 437 (8.2)
EMANUEL CUUNTY JUNIOR CULLEGE 133 133 132 0.8 14519 91 99 {8.1)
FLOYD JUNIOR COLLEGE 731 731 686 646 69483 389 386 0.8
GAINESVILLE JUNIOR COLLEGE 730 730 959 123.9) 74339 440 599 12645)
GURDON JUNIOR COLLEGE 553 553 523 5.7 49264 256 237 {10481
MACON JUNLOR COLLEGE Lyl6l 1y161 1,213 (4.3) 94982 599 649 7.7
MIDDLE GEORGIA COLLEGE 580 - 580 594 12.4) 6+301 378 400 {545)
SOUTH GEORGIA COLLEGE 544 544 684 {20.5) 5¢351 321 415 (22471
WAYCRUSS JUNIOR COLLEGE 188 188 171 - 9.9 14,669 100 82 22,0
JUNIOGR CULLEGES 109135 109135 104572 {4411 999393 51962 64491 {8.1)
TOTAL UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEQRGIA 624022 14559 63,581 634388 (2.2) 6544271 39+247 404760 (3.7)

NUTES- 1. OTHER ENROLLMENT IN COLUMN (02) INCLUDES IN-SERVICEs EXTENSION, EVENING CLASSESs AND INDEPENDENT STUDIES.
2e¢ EJQUIVALENT FULL-TIME COUNTS IN COLUMNS (07) AND (08) ARE COMPUTED BY DIVIDING QUARTER CREDIT HOURS BY 16.67.

A- INCLUDES 327 INTERNS AND RESIDENTS AND THELR 4905 QUARTER CREDIT HOURS.
B~ KENNESAW COLLEGE IS IN A PERIDD OF TRANSITION FROM A JUNIOR COLLEGE TO A SENIOR COLLEGE. UPPER LEVEL COURSES WILL BE
UFFERED FOR THE FIRST TIME IN FALLe 1978.:
C~ SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE IS A DIVISION OF THE GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY.
: SUMMER QUARTER 1978 REPORT B
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QUARTERLY ENRGLLMENT REPORT ENROLLMENT PERCENTAGES BY SELECTED CATEGORIES
% % % % % % % %
INSTiTUTIGON N REGULAR % AMER  ASTAN/ OTHER FEMALE VETERANS GA  NON-GA NON-US
OF [HE U ENROLL-  BLACK INDIAN/ PACIFIC % ETHNIC ENROLL- ON GI  RESI-  RESI- FOREIGN
" UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA T MENT AMER ALASKAN ISLANDR HISPANIC GROUPS MENT BILL  DENTS  DENTS STUDENTS
3 (01} (G2) (03) (04) {GQ5S) (06) {07 (08) (09) (10} {11}
GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 3,899 5.1 le1 1.0 92.8 17.7 4e7 5844 - 3le4 1042
GEORGIA STATE UNTVERSITY 144198 1742 . 0.2 0.7 0.2 817 54.8 10.9 8747 10.7 1.6
MED1CAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA 1,246 5.9 242 0.6 9143 35.6 10.8 77.8 19.5 247
UNIVERSITY UF GEORGI1A 84610 446 0.2 044 0.5 9443 49.7 645 8347 13.4 249
UNIVERSITIES - . 274953 11.3 0el 0.7 Ou4 8745 47.2 8e7 8149 1448 343
ALBANY STATE COLLEGE 596 89.3 0.2 0.3 10.2 61.2 1549 94.8 4e5 047
ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE 19670 1445 046 0.5 B4k 5945 1240 93.0 649 0ol
AUGUSTA CULLEGE : 24012 1647 0.2 1.6 0.7 8048 5849 13.0 90.6 9.2 0.2
COLUMBUS COLLEGE 3,358  19.7 0.2 046 0.8 7847 5641 25.0 . 89.7 9.2 1.1
FORT VALLEY STATE CULLEGE 618 804 043 0.2 19.1 51.6 1648 9149 4o7 3.4
GEORGIA COLLEGE © 24134 1847 0.2 0.1 81.0 59,9 . 110 9645 2.8 0.7
GEDRGIA SDUTHERN COLLEGE 2+873 9.4 0.2 904 61le2 Be4 9l.6 Ge2 462
GEORGIA SUUTHWESTERN COLLEGE 19165  17.2 0.2 ‘Dot 0.3 8149 6Te4 7.9 9845 1e2 043
KENNESAW COLLEGE - A 1,230 1.7 : 245 0.9 9449 5642 1440 93.3 2.4 443
NORTH GEORGIA CULLEGE 791 2.8 0ol 0.1 0.3 9647 6343 9.1 9646 3.3 0.1
SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE 1,009 80.8 Oe4 18.8 57.9 18.3 95.7 2.8 1.5
SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE B 1+022 7.0 0.1 045 0et  .9240 9.7 161 - 9042 4e2 5.6
VALDOSTA STATE COLLEGE 21646 1545 0.1 0.1 8443 6047 Te6 9245 7.0 0.5
WEST GEJRGIA COLLEGE 24810 11.2 0.l 8847 63e1 8.0 96.8 2.7 0.5
SENIUR COLLEGES 23,934  20.0 0e1 045 0e3 79.1 578 12.9 9343 5.2 1.5
ABRAHAM BALUWIN AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE 367  1l.1 0.1 0.l 88.7 4546 82 834 8.8 7.8
ALBANY JUNIUR COLLEGE 931  19.0 0.3 0et 0.3 80.0 5549 2242 9543 - 4ot 0.3
ATLANTA JUNIOR COLLZGE 1,010  88.3 0.1 447 0.2 6.7 4048 32.3 8546 4.0 10 o4
BAINBRIOGE JUNIOR COLLEGE 227 18.1 8149 4643 30e4 10040 .
BRUNSWICK JUNIOR COLLEGE 565 1643 0.7 0.2 82.8 55.4 - 23.9 98.2 1.8
CLAYTUN JUNIOR COLLEGE 11226 Te4 046 043 0.7 91.0 5247 22.0 9744 244 0.2
DALTON JUNIOR COLLEGE 689 2.8 0.1 97.1 5242 20.8 98.1 1.9
EMANUEL COUNTY JUNIOR COLLEGE 133 21.1 7849 5846 10.5 10040
FLOYD JUNIOR COLLEGE -~ 731 10.1 0e1 0.1 89.7 5645 2445 98.6 14
GAINESVILLE JUNIOR COLLEGE 730 4e7 0.1 0.5 043 944 45,5 2744 98.5 045 1.0
GORDON JUNIUR CULLEGE 553 1542 04 0.7 0.2 83.5 63.8 15.7 9840 1.8 0.2
MACON JUNIOR COLLEGE 1,161 138 0.1 0.8 . 045 8448 5348 18.9 93.5 645
MIDDLE GEORGIA COLLEGE 580 1349 14 0.5 let 82.8 441 30.9 9447 1.0 443
SUUTH GEORGIA COLLEGE 544 27.0 0.2 0e4 1244 3648 32.9 97.0 1.5 1.5
WAYC(ROSS JUNIOR COLLEGE 188  1le2 1.6 8742 574 21.8 9844 1.6
JUNIUOR COLLEGES 104135 _ 20.1 0.2 0.9 043 7845 5045 2249 9446 3.2 242
TOTAL UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEURGIA 629022 1640 0.1 0.7 0e4 82.8 51.8 12.6 884 942 2.4

NOTES~ le PERCENTAGES ARE ROUNDED TQO ONE DECIMAL AND ADJUSTED TO EQUAL 100.0% FOR FLGURES REGARDING TOTAL ENROLLMENT.
2« PERCENTAGES DERIVED FROM SELF-REPURT DATA.

A- KENNESAW COLLEGE IS IN A PERIOD OF TRANSITION FROM A JUNIOR COLLEGE TO A SENIOR COLLEGE. UPPER LEVEL COURSES WILL BE
UFFEREV FOR THE FIRST TIME IN FALLy L1978,
B— SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE IS A DIVISION OF THE GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNULOGY
SUMMER QUARTER 1978 REPORT C
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INSTILTUTION
OF THt
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEURGIA

m=-CZ

GEORGLA INSTITUTE OF TECHNDLOGY

GEDRGLA STATE UNIVERSITY

MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA A

UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA
UNIVERSITIES -

ALBANY STATE COLLEGE
ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE
AUGUSTA COLLEGE
~ COLUMBUS COLLEGE
FORT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE
GEORGIA COLLEGE
GEORGIA SOUTHERN COLLEGE
GEORGIA SOUTHWESTERN COLLEGE
KENNESAW COLLEGE B
NORTH GEORGIA CULLEGE
SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE
SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE C
VALDOSTA STATE COLLEGE
WEST GEURGIA COLLEGE
SENTIUJUR C3LLEGES

ABRAHAM BALDWIN AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE

ALBANY JUNIDR COLLEGE

ATLANTA JUNIOR COLLEGE

BAINBRIDGE JUNIDR COLLEGE

BRUNSWICK JUNIOR COLLEGE

CLAYTON JUNIOR COLLEGE

DALTON JUNTOR COLLEGE

EMANUEL COUNTY JUNIOR COLLEGE

FLOYD JUNIOR COLLEGE

GAINESVILLE JUNIOR COLLEGE

GORDON JUNIOR CULLEGE

MACON JUNIOR COLLEGE

MIDDLE GEORGIA COLLEGE

SOUTH GEORGIA COLLEGE

WAYCROSS JUNTIJOR COLLEGE
JUNTIOR COLLEGES

TOTAL UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA

A- COLUMN (0S5)

t
|
|
|
|

-=— LOWER LEVEL =----

SPECIAL
STUDIES
(01)

4
171

112
287

55
23
87
73
52
14
28
19
30

53
73
37

48
678

114

19222

29187

FRESHMAN
AND

SOPHOMORE
102)

14103
24684

46
1+518
54351

190
807
594
ly444
150
438
475
342
1,052
135
331
411
575
420
714364

709
040
739
149
405
930
481
103
548
411
350
813
414
387
125
749204

194919

INCLUDES 327 RESIDENTS AND INTERNS.
B- KENNESAW CULLEGE 1S IN A PERIOD OF TRANSITION FROM A JUNIOR COLLEGE TO A SENIOR COLLEGE.

OFFERED FOR THE FIXRST TIME IN FALLy
C- SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE IS A ODIVISIUN OF THE GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY.

1978,

175
803
853
153
472
1+098
512
107
658
572
376
878
507
503
159
89426

2249106

REGULAR ENROLLMENT BY LEVEL OF STUDENT CLASSIFICATION

GRAD-

"UATE &

UPPER PROFES~

LEVEL
(04)

11660
49175

197
24583
34615

289
579
693
768
213
671
939
262

296
356
504
390
730
7+190

15,805

SIONAL
{05)

1,062
649623
994
44058
12+737

196
255
823
137
929
Le367
519

332
196

1,110

19545
14409

209146

TRAN-
SIENT
AND
OTHER
(06)

67
14293

~ 92
128
157
14
93
128
L77
26
73
158
177

34965

| TOTAL
| REGUL AR
! ENROLL-
I MENT
| (07)

| 3,899
| 149198
| 19246
[ 84610
| 274953

1 596
| 19670
| 24012
I 34358
! 618
| L 29134
| 24+873
| 1,165
| 1,230
| 791
i 1,009
| 14022
| 295646
| 24810
i 234934

| 367
1 931
| 1,010
i 227
i 565
| 14226
1 689
| 133
1 731
! 730
! © 553
| 19161
t 580
} 544
{ 188
| 104135

| 624022

SUMMER QUARTER 1978
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SUMMER QUARTER 1378

REPORT O

UPPER LEVEL COURSES WILL BE

REPORT D
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INSTITUTION
OF THE
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEURGIA

m—-Qoz

GEDRGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEURGIA
UNIVERSLTY UF GEQRGIA

UNI VERSITIES -

ALBANY STATE COLLEGE
ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE
AUGUSTA COLLEGE

COLUMBUS COLLEGE

FORT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE
GEORGIA COLLEGE

GEORGIA SOUTHERN COLLEGE
GEORGIA SOUTHWESTERN COLLEGE

KENNESAW COLLEGE A

NORTH GEORGIA COLLEGE
SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE
SOUTHERN TECHNTICAL INSTITUTE B
VALDOSTA S5TATE COLLEGE
WEST GEORGIA COLLEGE
5S5ENTITIOR CaLLEGES

ABRAHAM BALDWIN AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE

"ALBANY JUNIOR COLLEGE

ATLANTA JUNIOR COLLEGE

BAINBRIDGE JUNIOR COLLEGE

BRUNSWICK JUNIOR COLLEGE

CLAYTUN JUNIOR COLLEGE

DALTON JUNIOR COLLEGE -

EMANUEL COUNTY JUNIOR COLLEGE

FLOYD JUNIOR COLLEGE

GAINESVILLE JUNIOR COLLEGE

GORDON JUNIOR COLLEGE

MACON JUNIOR COLLEGE

MIDDLE GEGRGIA COLLEGE

SUOUTH GEORGIA COLLEGE

WAYCROSS JUNIDR COLLEGE
JUNTIOR CUOLLEGES

TOTAL UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF oEORGIA

NOTE- LOWER DIVISION--SPECTAL STUDIES IN COLUMN (Ol) INCLUDES "OTHER QUARTER CREDIT HOURS"™ REPORTED.

SPECIAL STUDIES ONLY.

A- KENNESAW COLLEGE IS IN A PERIOD OF TRANSITION FROM A JUNIOR COLLEGE TO A SENIOR COLLEGE.

OFFERED FOR THE FIRST TIME

QUARTER CKEQIT HOURS BY INSTRUCTIONAL DIVISIONS

-~ LOWER DIVIS
FR
SPECIAL
STUDIES S@pP
{o1)

30
19335
120
1+800
34285

271
596
862
622
675
640
364
337
905
110
543
260
365
235
6,791

745
14077
14310

S5

665
19531

576

80

718
14205

315
lel79

490

285

370

10,4601

204677 2

IN FALLes 1978

ION --
ESHMAN
4ND
HOMQRE
(02)

204022
31,4195

150
284865
804232

3,070
84364
104662
144885
2¢4518
49531
94282
39922
104765
24898
44903
69435
14750
843175
989360

104327
84507
89894
29118
49997
94566
69117
19439
54765
69134
39949
84803
5+811
54066
14299
884792

674884

- e o ——— —— a— —~ — - — —— |

SUB-TOTAL
LOWER
OIVISION
(03)

205052
329530

270
30,665
83s517

39341
G460
114524
159507
34193
55171
94646
49259
114670
34008
59452
69695

89115 .

84610
1054651

114072
94584
104204
29173
59662
114097
69693
14519
69483
7+339
49264
99982
64301
59351
ly 669
994393

2884561

UPPER
OIVISION
(04)

204595
394373
24915
354953
98+ 836

34389
34691
59995
104281
le646
89328
94970
34767

2+792
449149
59863
84827
64310
15,008

1734844

GRADUATE
AND
PRGFES~
SIONAL
{05)

949203
534160
174507
429423

12249293

19735
29758
T7+988
1+805
94305
124490
59042

29982
le736

94383

144349
694573

191+866

B- SODUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE IS A DIVISION OF THE GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY.

SUMMER QUARTER 1978

TOTAL
QUARTER
CREDIT
HOURS
(06}

49,850

1254063

204692
109,041
3044646

64730
144886
204277
334776

69644
224804
32,4106
13,068
114670

84782
11¢337
124558
2649325
2949269

2504232

11,072
.9+584
104204
24173
549662
114097
64693
14519
69483
T4+339
449264
9¢332
654301
54351
- 14669
994393

6544271

REPORT E

SEE REPDRT O FOR

UPPER LEVEL COURSES WILL BE

SUMMER QUARTER 1978

REPORT E



RUER21 PREPARED-~ 09/06/78
QUARTERLY ENROLLMENT REPORT

INSTITUTION
OF THE
UNIVERSLTY SYSTEM OF GEGRGIA

m—-O0OZ

GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GLEORGIA
UNIVERSITY UF GEORGIA
UNL1VERSITIES-

ALBANY STATE COLLEGE
ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE
AJGUSTA COLLEGE
COLUMBUS COLLEGE
FURT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE
GEORGIA COLLEGE :
GEORGIA SOUTHERN COLLEGE
GEORGIA SOUTHWESTERN COLLEGE
KENNESAd COLLEGE A
NORTH GEORGIA COLLEGE
SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE
SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE B
VALDOSTA STATE COLLEGE
WEST GEURGIA COLLEGE
SENTIOR CObLLEGVES

ABRAHAM BALOWIN AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE

ALBANY JUNIOR COLLEGE

ATLANTA JUNIOR COLLEGE

BAINBRIDGE JUNIUR COLLEGE

BRUNSWICK JUNIOR COLLEGE

CLAYTON JUNIOR COLLEGE

DALTON JUNIOR COLLEGE

EMANUEL COUNTY JUNIOR COLLEGE

FLOYD JUNIOR COLLEGE

GAINESVILLE JUNIOR COLLEGE

GORDON JUNIUR CULLEGE

MACON JUNIOR COLLEGE

MIDDOLE GEQRGLIA (OLLEGE

SOUTH GEORGIA COLLEGE

WAYCRGOSS JUNIOR COLLEGE
JUNTITOR CoLLEGES

TOTAL UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GLEURGIA

A~ KENNESAW CULLEGE IS IN A PERIOD OF TRANSITION FROM A JUNIOR COLLEGE TO A SENIOR COLLEGE.

SEXs MARITAL STATUS AND SERVICE VETERAN ON G.l.

SINGLE MARRIED

MALE
(OL)

24464
44109

394
24954
94921

168
436
518
839
198
435
761
225
347
198
263
L 622
613
688
64311

396
217
476
© 59
124
326
181
44
167
210
117
276
175
182
48
24998

19,4230

MALE
= (02}

745
24302
408
19381
449836

63
241
309
634
101
420
354
155
192

92
162
301
428
349

34801

76
194
122

63
128
254
148

11
151
188

83
260
149
162

32

2+021

104658

OFFEREL FOR THE FIRST TIME IN FALL,s 197

B- SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE IS A DIVISION OF THE GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY.

REGULAR ENROLLMENT 8Y

44335
144757

231
677
827
1l¢473
299
355
14115
380
539
290
425
923
19041
14037
109112

472
411
598
122
252
580
329
55
318
398
200
536
324
344
80
59019

29,888

8.

1
[
{
1
i

BILL

=<~ FEMALE —=--

SINGLE MARRIED

'FEMALE
(04}

591
54435
335
3,188
94549

312
618
730
14032
219
735
19047
385
469
285
245
70
870
1e166
B8s183

339
370
354
66
207
437
244
68
256
254
214
434
183
136
68
34630

214362

FEMALE
(051

99
29352
109
1,087
34647

53
375
455
353
100
544
711
400
222
216
339

29
735
607

59639

56

150
58

40
ly486

10,772

FEMALE
suB-
TOTAL
(061

690
T+787
444
44275
134196

365
993
14185
1+885
319
14279
l+758
785
691
501
584
99
14605
14773
134822

395
520
412
105
313
646
360
18
413
332
353
625
256
200
108
5¢116

324134

—— - i - —— i ——— v - S

— o - v— —— - -

SUMMER QUARTER 1978 REPORT F

SERVICE
VETERAN
ON G.I.
8ILL
(071}

183
19543
135
. 362
29423

95
201
262
841
104
235
241

92
172

12
185
165
200
224

3,089

71
207
326

69
135
270
143

14
179
200

87
220
179
179

41

29320

79832

ALL
NON-
VETERAN
STATUS
{08}

34716
124655
le111
34048
254530

501
1+469
194750
29517

514
1+899
24632
14073
1,058

719

824

857
29446
2¢586

2049845

796
124
684
158
430
956
546
119
552
530
466
941
401
365
147
74815

544190

TOTAL
REGULAR
ENROLL-

MENT
(09)

34899
144198
19246
84610
274953

596
19670
24012
34358

618
2+134
2+873
14165
14230

791
14009
14022
24646
24810

234934

867
931
1,010
2217
565
19226
689
133
731
730
553
lel61
580
544
188
10+135

624022

UPPER LEVEL COURSES WILL BE

SUMMER QUARTER 1978

REPORT F



RQER21 PREPARED-~ 09/06/78
QUARTERLY: ENROLL MENT REPORT

INSTITUTIOUON
OF THE
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEURGIA.

m—ACZ

GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
GEORGIA STATE URIVERSITY
MEDICAL COLLELE OF GEORGIA
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA

UNI VERSITIGES -

ALBANY STATE COLLEGE
ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE
AUGUSTA COLLEGE
.COLUMBUS COLLEGE
FORT VALLEY STATE COULLEGE
GEORGIA COLLEGE
GEORGIA SUOUTHERN COLLEGE
GEORGIA SOUTHWESTERN COLLEGE
KENNESAW COLLEGE
NORTH GEORGIA COLLEGE
SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE
SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE B
VALDOSTA STATE COLLEGE
WEST GEURGIA COLLEGE

SENIUOUR COLLEGES

>

ABRAHAM BALOWIN AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE

ALBANY JUNIOUR COLLEGE

ATLANTA JUNIOR COLLEGE

BAINBRIDGE JUNIOR COLLEGE

‘BRUNSWILK JUNIOR COLLEGE

CLAYTON JUNIOR COLLEGE

DALTON JUNIUR CGLLEGE

EMANUEL COUNTY JUNIUR COLLEGE

FLOYD JUNIOR COLLEGE

GAINESVILLE JUNIOR COLLEGE

GURDON JUNIUR COLLEUE

MACON JUNIOR COLLEGE

MIDDLE GEORGIA COLLEGE

SOUTH GEORGIA COLLEGE

WAY(ROSS JUNIOR COLLEGE
JUNTIGOR COLLEGES

TOTAL UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA

A- KENMESAW CULLEGE Is IN A PERIOD UF TRANSITION FROM A JUNIOR COLLEGE TO A SENIGR COLLEGE.

REGULAR ENROLLMENT BY SELF-DECLARED ETHNIC GROUP

BLACK INDIAN/

AMER ALASKAN I

tol)

197
29446
15
406
34124

532
243
334
662
497
397
270
201
21
22
Bl5
72
410
312
44788

96
176

2+035

94947

AMER
PACIFIC
SLANDR
102) 103)
1 44
26 104
27
14 34
41 209
1 2
10
5 33
7 19
2
5
6
2 5
31
1 1
4
1 5
3
1
22 122
1
3 4
1 47
4
7 4
1
1
1 4
2 4
1 9
8 3
1 2
3
24 87
87 418

OFFERED FOR THE FIRST TIME IN -FALLs 1978,

B- SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE IS A DIVISION OF THE GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TEChNDLUGY.

ASTAN/

HISPANIC

(04)

39
22
7
39
107

[erd - N
N W NSNS N o= WrWr—owune

@ -

@O0 N -

33

222

ALL
OTHER
(05)

34618
114600
19137
8117
249472

61
1+409
11625
29642

118
19729
24596

954
le167

765

190

940
2+231
29493

1849920

769
145
638
186
468
19116
669
105
656
689
462
985
480
394
164
T+956

519348

TOTAL
REGUL AR
ENROLL-

MENT

(06)

3,899

144198
19246
89610

274953

596
14670

‘24012

34358
618
2¢134
24873
19165
19230
791
14009
14022
21646
2+810
231934

867
931
14010
2217
565
1+226
689
133
731
730
553
lel6l
580
544
188
10+135

624022

SUMMER QUARTER 1978

REPORT G

UPPER LEVEL COURSES WILL BE

SUMMER QUARTER 1978

REPORT G



RUER21 PREPARED-- 09/06/78
QUARTERLY ENROLLMENT REPORT

INSTITUTIUJWN
0f THE .
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEURGIA

GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
GEORG1A STATE UNIVEKSITY
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEURGIA
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA
UN1VERSITIES -

ALBANY STATE COLLEGE

ARMSTRONG STATE CULLEGE

AUGUSTA COLLEGE

COLUMBUS COLLEGE

FGRT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE

GORGIA COLLEGE

GEORGIA SOUTHERN COLLEGE

GEORGIA SOUTHWESTERN COLLEGE

KEMNESAR COLLEGE

NORTH GEORGIA COLLEGE

SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE

SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE

VALDOSTA STATE COLLEGE

WEST GEORGIA COLLEGE
SENTOJR

COLLEGES

m-C22

ApRAHAM BALODWIN AGRICULTUKAL COLLEGE

ALBANY JUNIOR COLLEGE

ATLANTA JUNIOR COLLEGE

BAINBRIDGE JUNIUR COLLEGE

BRUNSWICK JUNIOR COLLEGE

CLAYTON JUNIOR COLLEGE

DALTON JUNIOR COLLEGE

EMANUEL COUNTY JUNIOR COLLEGE

FLOYD JUNIOR COLLEGE

-GAINESVILLE JUNIOR COLLEGE

GORDON JUNIOR CGOLLEGE

MACUON JUNIOR COLLEGE

MIDDLE GEORGIA COLLEGE

SOUTH GEORGIA COLLEGE

WAYCRUOSS JUNIOR COLLEGE
JUNIOR-COLLEG

E

S

TOTAL UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEGRGIA

s ot e

CLASSIFICATION OF REGULAR STUDENT ENROLLMENT

JOINT
ENROLL~

MENT

(01}

22

S

p—
W W AN OOV =N

o

156

FRESH-
MAN
(g2

552

1,573

15
560
249700

98
486
292
913
BV
195
232
204
554
17
172
187
264
169
3,925

306
278
292
71
145
474
226
53
233
150
150
596
190
171
89
39424

104049

SOPHO-
MORE
(031

544
1+089
31
956
29620

92
320
295
514

68
228
241
137
487

56
159
224
307
247

34375

398
358
447
74
259
455
250
44
306
255
188
216
223
213
33
34719

9+714

JUNIOR
- 104)

674
14468
33
19621
34796

107
290
293
494

92
291
338
191

110
137
232
374
269
34218

7+014

SENIGR
(05)

986
24707
164
962
44819

182
289
400
2714

121

380
601
71

186
219
272
516
461
34972

8s791

GRAD-
UATE
(06}

1,062
64+623
203
34563
114451

196
255
823
137
929
1+367
519

332
196

1+110

19545
T7+409

184860

PRUFES~
S IONAL
(07)

464
495
959

959

TRAN-
SIENT
(08)

70
545

95
710

60
151
98
15

25
1,002

29352

SUMMER

SPECIAL
STUDIES
(09)

4
171

112
287

55
28
87
73
52

114

2+187

QUARTER 1978

MEDICAL
-DENTAL
RESIDENTS
-INTERNS OT
(10) {

327

327

327 le

NOTE- OTHER ENROLLMENT IN COLUMN (11) INCLUDES IN-SERVICE, POST-BACCALAUREATEs PERSONAL ENRICHMENT WORKs ETCe

A- COLUMN (061}

B- KENNESAW CGLLEGE IS IN A PERIOD OF TRANSITION FROM A JUNIOR COLLEGE TO A SENIDR COLLEGE.
OFFERED FOR THE FIRST TIME IN FALL,y
COLUMN (U6) INCLUDES ONE-HALF OF THE TOTAL GRADUATE STUDENTS PARTICIPATING IN THE JOINT ARMSTRONG/SAVANNAH PROGRAM.
SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE IS A DIVISION OF THE GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY.

Cc-
D~

1978,

REPORT H
TOTAL
REGULAR
ALL ENROLL-
HER MENT
11) {12}
3+899
144198
9 11246
244 8+5610
253 274953
62 596
14670
232 24012
152 34358
51 618
21 24134
2+873
14165
24 14230
1 791 -
46 1,009
21 1,022
24646
37 24310
653 234934
67 867
17 931
8 14010
S8 2271 °
45 565
19 14226
119 689
11 133
18 731
19 730
132 553
152 1161
31 580
7 544
4 188
707 10,135
613 624022

INCLUDES ONE~HALF OF THE TOTAL GRADUATE STUDENTS PARTICIPATING IN THE JOINT ARMSTRONG/SAVANNAH PROGRAM.

UPPER LEVEL COURSES WILL BE

SUMMER

QUARTER 1978

REPORT H



. R . . )
RQER2] PREPARED~-- 09/06/78 SUMMER QUARTER 1978 REPORT I
QUARTERLY ENROLLMENT KEPORT NEW STUDENT ENROLLMENT BY CLASSIFICATION

BEGIN- | ===——= TR ANS FE R S —=== |
INSTITUTIOKN N JOINT NING | _ ! TOTAL
OF THE 0 ENROLL- FRESH- |FRESH- SOPHO- {  GRAD- PROFES-  TRAN-~ SPECIAL ALL NEW .J
UNIVERSITY 'SYSTEM OF GEURGIA T MENT MAN MAN MORE JUNIOR SENIOR UATE SIONAL  SIENT STUDIES  OTHER STUDENT
: : 3 (013 {02) {03} (04) {05) (06} on 108) (09) {10} (1) (12)
o~
GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 1 230. 11 44 34 127 13 , 460
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY 61 88 119 91 211 1.213 545 49 24383
MEDICAL CULLEGE OF GEGRGIA 1 34 35 —
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA 2 110 11 51 73 317 16 61 T4 55 776
" UNIVERSITIES- 3 407 110 214 199 211 14691 16 625 123 55 34654
CALBANY STATE COLLEGE . 9 1 2 2 16 37 67
ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE 1 45 25 20 22 12 60 17 . 202
AUGUSTA COLLEGE 4 . 32 ‘10 14 17 7 69 151 44 108 447 -
. COLUMBUS COLLEGE _ 17 95 37 18 13 3 33
“FORT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE 10 7 5 33 12 12 13 92
GEORG1A COLLEGE : : 1 15 23 8 20 2 237 : 34 - 10 - 12 362 -
GEORGIA SOUTHERN COLLEGE 1 43 24 15 21 7 337 37 5 _ 490
GEORGIA SOUTHWESTERN COLLEGE 40 9 5 10 2 112 16 5 119
KENNESAW COLLEGE A 1 47 107 4 57 43 17 276 .
NORTH GEORGIA CULLEGE : . 24 11 7 2 1 75 6 9 135
SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE ' 15 14 - 22 16 38 105
SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE B 8 39 22 3 11 17 14 114 _
VALDOSTA STATE COLLEGE o 56 17 29 11 L4 523 29 20 389
WEST GEORGIA COLLEGE ‘ . ' 12 15 385 27 25 - 12 512
- SENIOR COLLEGES = &56 141 . 38 1,795 462 239 251 . 34310
) ' L ;o - N TR B " N . : N ) . ;
CONBRAHAN BALDWIN AGRICULTURAL  €OLLEGE™ 4 16 13 55 142
ALBANY JUNEQR COLLEGE 13 51 47 6 186 _
ATLANTA JUNIOR. COLLEGE _ 6 120 45 4 257
BAENBRIDGE JUNIOR COLLEGE 3 10 3 1 6 2 13 38
BRUNSWICK JUNIOR COLLEGE 1 34 8 4 47 37 38 169 .
CLAYTON JUNIOR COLLEGE 1 75 49 10 73 61 5 274
DALTON JUNIGR COLLEGE 4 43 15 34 18 33 147
EMANUEL COUNTY JUNIUR COLLEGE 6 9 3 2 13 2 3 38 -
FLOYD JUNIOR COLLEGE 6 31 21 5 35 27 6 131
GAINESVILLE JUNIOR COLLEGE 6 4 1 6 116 54 5 192
GORDON JUNIOR COLLEGE 2 21 8 4 25 13 90 163 —
MACON JUNIOR COLLEGE 1 95 32 5 99 25 .54 311
MIDDLE GEORGIA COLLEGE 1 50 18 8 24 32 10 143
SOUTH GEORGIA CULLEGE 2 33 5 12 13 65 -
WAYCROUSS JUNTOR COLLEGE 2 11 4 1 17 20 4 59
JUNIOR . LOLLEGES 39 562 222 69 688 409 326 24315
SN : - y
TOTAL UNIVERSITY >YSTEM OF GEURGIA 70 1435 662 439 340 249 3,486 16 14775 771 632 94279
~

A~ KENNESAW COLLEGE I IN A PERIOD UF TRANSITION FROM A JUNIOR COLLEGE TO A SENIOR COLLEGE. UPPER LEVEL COURSES WILL B¢
OFFERED FOR THE FIRST TIME IN FALL, 1978,
B~ SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE IS A DIVISION OF THE GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLGGY. .
: . ' SUMMER QUARTER 1978 REPORT 1



RQERZ21 ‘PREPA&ED-— u9/06/78 QUARTER CREDIT HOURS AWARDED TO STUDENTS SUMMER QUARTER 1978 REPORT J

QUARTERLY ENRULLMENT REPORT AND TUITION WAIVED FOR GEORGIA SENIOR CITIZENS
: : OTHER TOTAL [ SENIOR TOTAL ! TOTAL

INSTITUT I ORN N CREDIT CREDIT CREDIT j CITIZEN SENIOR 1 CURRENT

OF THE 0  ADVANCED BY EXAM- HOURS HOURS ] ENROLL-  CITIZEN - i STUDENT

UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA T PLACEMENT- INATION AWARDED  AWARDED ! MENT QTR HRS | QTR HRS

E (o1} (021 103) 104) ) {05) (06) | (o7

GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY - 34 171 205 ! | 49,850
GEZORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY 15 15 ! . 11 85 } 1255063
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEURGIA 145 : 145 | i 20+692
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA 3,550 185 : 3,735 | 2 10 1 109,041
JNIVERSITIES- 34599 501 . 44100 ! 13 95 N 304,646
ALBANY STATE COLLEGE | 1 10 i €9730
ARMSTRONG STATE CULLEGE ! 2 10 ] 144886
AUGUSTA COLLEGE 10 39 49 i S 40 ] 20,277
COLUMBUS COLLEGE - . 10 440 T234 684 | 9 - 65 1 33,776
LFORT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE 64 12 76 | ) 69644
“GEORGIA COLLEGE 155 279 - 434 | 4 20 | 224804
GEORGIA SOUTHERN COLLEGE | 2 15 1 324106
GEORGIA SOUTHWESTERN COLLEGE 80 80 { i 13,068
KENNESAN COLLEGE ‘ A 1 [ 11,670
"NORTH GEORGIA COLLEGE o o 14 14 1 | 84782
SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE L - | { 11,337
. SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE i~ B 27 40 ! 1 12,558
YALDOSTA STATE COLLEGE AR : 170 - i I 269325
-ues#ﬂbEanuIA COLLEGE . G, - 20 | 4 20 I 29,269
pe s L4 5213 - 1,567 ] 27 180 i 2504232
;AanHAM BALOWIN AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE 5 63 13 | 1 5 { 11,072
S BANY JUNIUR COLLEGE : 83 v as 1 [ 99 584
ATLANTA JUNIOR COLLEGE 15 15 | i 10,204
BAINBRIDGE JUNIOR COLLEGE ) : ] 1 24173
BRUNSWICK JUNIOR COLLEGE 87 87 | 1 S41662
CLAYTON JUNIOR COLLEGE 100 59 159 1 | 11,097
DALTON JUNIOR COLLEGE 95 95 ! | 64693
EMANUEL COUNTY JUNIDR COLLEGE ' 1 } 1+ 519
FLOYD JUNIOR COLLEGE 48 ’ : 48 ] ! 69483
GATWESVILLE JUNIOR COLLEGE ' ' | | 7+339
GORDON JUNIOR CUGLLEGE 30 30 | 2 25 1 449264
MACON JUNIGR COLLEGE _ 11 78 89 ] | 949982
MIDDLE GEORGIA COLLEGE " 190 190 1 | 69301
SUUTH GEORGIA CULLEGE _ 101 156 257 | { 54351
WAYCROSS JUNIUR COLLEGE 8 8 ] . 2 25 ) 19669
JUNTOR CUOULLEGES 53 603 483 1,139 | 5 55 } 99,393

TUTAL UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA . 34837 24213 756 64806 | 45 - 330 } 6544271

NUTES- le THESE CREDIT HOURS ARE AWARDED ON THE BASIS OF PROFICIENCY EXAMINATINNS AND/OR PREVIQUS EXPERIENCES.
2+ SENIOR CITIZEN ENROLLMENT BASED ON PROVISICNS OF A CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT. THEIR ENROLLMENT AND QUARTER
‘CREVIT HOURS ARE NOT INCLUDED IN THE REGULAR OR TOTAL SYSTEM COUNTS.

A- KENNESAW COLLEGE IS IN A PERIOD UF TRANSITION FROM A JUNIOR COLLEGE TO A SENIOR COLLEGE. UPPER LEVEL COURSES WILL BE
UFFERED FOR THE FIRST TIME IN FALL, 1978,
B- SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE IS A DIVISION OF THE GEQORGTA INSTITUTE GF TECHNOLOGY.
SUMMER QUARTER 1978 REPORT J
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RWER21- PREPAREU-- 09/06/78 SUMMER QUARTER 1978 REPORT K
QUARTERLY ENROLLMENT REPORT. QUARTER CREDIT HOURS OF INSTRUCTION o
MEDICAL TOTAL
INSTLETUTILUN N . PROFES~ -DENTAL QUARTER
OF THE 0 SPECIAL FRESHMAN SOPHUMORE JUNIOR SENICR GRADUATE SIONAL RESIDENTS CREDIT et
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEURGIA T STUDIES COURSES COURSES COURSES COURSES COURSES COURSES —INTERNS HOURS
€ (01} (02) (03) (04) {05} (06) (07) (081} (09)
GEORGIA INSTITUTE CF TECHNOLOGY 30 11,087 89935 124354 84241 99203 494+ 850
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY 14335 184431 124764 224547 164826 534160 1254063
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEURGIA 120 47 103 187 24728 29397 10,205 449905 204692 M
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA 1+800 12,4553 164312 22+151 134802 354739 641684 1094041
UNI VERSITIES - 39285 424118 = 3841l4 574239 41¢597 1004499 16+889 49905 30449646
ALBANY STATE COLLEGE . 271 143815 19255 2+098 19291 6¢ 730
ARMSTKONG STATE COLLEGE 596 49507 44357 19921 1+770 12735 144886
AUGUSTA COLLEGE 862 64656 44006 34177 29818 24758 200277 —
.COLUMBUS COLLEGE 622 10+807 440738 Te549 29732 7+988 334776
FURT VALLEY STATE CJLLEGE 6715 14067 1+451 14072 574 14805 69644
GEORGIA COLLEGE : 640 129826 1,705 3,873 49455 94305 224804 -
GEORGIA SJUUTHERN COLLEGE 364 449760 49522 44794 59176 12+490 324106
GEGRGIA SOUTHWESTERN COLLEGE ' 337 14702 29220 24688 14079 5+042 . ) 13,068
SENNESAW COLLEGE A 905 59328 5¢437 ) ’ 114670 —
-NORTH GEORGIA COLLEGE ‘110 14906 992 14326 le 466 24982 8¢ 782
_SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE _ 549 24196 2,707 14713 24436 1+ 736 11+337
"SUUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE. .7 B 260 . - 24743 34692 . 49248 l+615 124558 -
VALDOSTA STATE (OLLEGE .- . 365. 39402 49348 59252 34575 9+383 269325
JWEST GEURGIA COLLEGE . : 39840 34238 34072 144349 299263
SENIOR COLLEGES ;. 4496107 424949 32,059 69573 2500232
% v P . . ¥ . i
%%BRAHAM BALDWIN AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE 59772 11+072
l LBANY JUNIOR CULLEGE 34877 99+ 584 J
YATLANTA JUNIOR COLLEGE 2+y811 10+204
BAINBRIDGE JUNIUR COLLEGE 496 . . 2+173
BRUNSWICK JUNIOR COLLEGE 19333 59662 -
CLAYTON JUNIOR COLLEGE 3,583 ‘ 114097
DALTON JUNIOR CULLEGE le767 69693
EMANUEL CUOUNTY JUNIOR COLLEGE 418 o 19519 >
FLOYD JUNIOR COLLEGE © 29969 69483
GAINESVILLE JUNIOR COLLEGE 1,205 34764 24370 Te+339
GORDON JUNIOR COLLEGE 315 24905 19044 : 449264 "
MACUN JUNIOR COLLEGE 1+179 59942 29861 94982
MIDDLE GEURGIA COLLEGE 490 344179 29332 ) 69301
SQUTH GEORGIA COULLEGE 285 34248 1818 54351 -
WAYCROSS JUNIUR CULLEGE 370 909 . 390 14669
JUNTUOR CcotLLEGES 104601 544951 334+841 99¢393
. LJ
TUTAL UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEURGIA 204677 1514319 1164565 100+188 734656 1704072 164889 . 49905 6544271
. i -~/
NOTE- SPECIAL STUDIES IN COLUMN (01) INCLUDES “UTHER QTR CREDIT HRS® REPORTED. SEE REPORT 0O FUR ONLY SPECIAL STUDIES. -
A~ KENNESAW COLLEGE IS IN A PcRIOD OF TRANSITLION FROM A JUNIOR COLLEGE TO A SENIOR COLLEGEe. UPPER LEVEL COURSES WILL BE -
OFFERED FOR THE FIRST TIME IN FALLs 1978, i
B- SOUTHERN TECHNLCAL INSTITUTE IS A DIVISION OF THE GEORGIA INST1TUTE OF TECHNOLOUGY.
: SUMMER QUARTER 1978 REPORT K -
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QUARTERLY ENRULLMENT REPODRT REGULAR EMRCLLMENT BY TYPE OF RESIDENCY AND TUITION
| - B UT-0F-STATE=-—1 OUT-0F~CUUNTRY | TOTAL |
INSTITUTION KN | OUT-DF [ OUT-OF I REGULAR I
OF THE 0 GEORGIA | PAYING TUITION  STATE ! PAYING TUITION COUNTRY | ENROLL- I o
UWIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEURGIA i RESIDENTS | TUITION WAIVED SUB-TOTAL | TUITION WAIVED SUB-TOTAL | MENT |
E (o) | (02) (03) (04) I (05} (Q6) (07} | {08} 1
GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 24279 [ 1,198 25 19223 f 364 33 397 | 3,899 [
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY 124454 I 14329 185  1y514 ! 196 34 230 ! 144198 !
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEURGIA ‘ 969 [ 103 140 243 { 4 30 34 [ 1y 246 | .
UMIVERSITY UF GEDRGIA 74204 I 564 593 1,157 | 115 134 249 I 89610 !
UNIVERSITIES- 221906 [ 39194 943 44137 [ 679 231 910 { 274953 |
ALBANY STATE COLLEGE 565 I 26 1 27 ! 4 4 [ 596 1
ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE L4552 ! 64 52 116 { 2 2 ! 14670 I
AUGUSTA CULLEGE 14822 |- 101 84 185 | 2 3 5 I 25012 | .
COLUMBUS (OLLEGE 3,014 ! 93 215 308 [ 28 8 36 | 3,358 !
FORT VALLEY STATE CULLEGE 568 i 25 4 29 i 10 11 21 I 618 |
GEQRGIA COLLEGE © 29060 -t 43 16 . 59 1. 7 8 15 | 2+134 1
GEORG1A SOUTHERN COLLEGE 24631 I 108 12 120 [ 118 4 122 f 2,873 i
GEORGIA SUOUTHWESTERN COLLEGE 11147 t 14 14 I 4 A ! 1,165 |
KENNESAW COLLEGE A 14147 i 217 3 30 1 438 5 53 i 1,230 [ .
NORTH GEORGEA CULLEGE , 764 | 23 3 26 i 1 1 ! 791 i
SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE ‘ 2 966 b 28 28 ! 11 4 15 | 1+0C9 |
SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE 8- 922 1 43 43 ! 53 4 57 I 1,022 | ~
VALDOSTA STATE COLLEGE ] . 138 48 186 I 12 1 13 [ 29646 [
weST GEORGTA. COLLEGE . by 65 R 75 ! 10 3 13 | 24810 !
g SENILUR COLLEGESS f CT98 . 448 1s246 I 306 55 361 | 23,934 I _
ABRAHAM BALDWIN AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE 1 76 76 ! 63 5 68 i 867 !
ALEANY JUNIGR COLLEGE ' ' ] 15 26 41 I 3 3 | 931 | 5
ATLANTA JUNIOR COLLEGE ! 40 40 ! 95 10 105 [ 1,010 I
BAINBRIDGE JUNIOR COLLEGE . ] I 221 !
BRUNSWICK JUNIOR COLLEGE 1 10 10 | ! 565 1 _
CLAYTON JUNIOR COLLEGE ! 19 10 29 i 3 3 | 1,226 !
DALTON JUNIOR COLLEGE i 13 13 1 | 689 !
EMANUEL COUNTY JUNIUR COLLEGE | | I 133 | -
FLOYD JUNIOR COLLEGE ! 10 10 ! ! 731 |
GAINESVILLE JUNIOR LOLLEGE ! 4 4 ! 5 2 7 ! 730 !
GURDON JUNIOR COLLEGE ! 10 10 I 1 1 I 553 ! -
MACUN JUNIOR COLLEGE ! 15 51 76 ! ! 1e161 I
MIDDLE GEURGIA COLLEGE | 6 6 [ 25 25 1. 580 ]
SOUTH GEORGIA CULLEGE ! 8 8 ! 7 1 8 [ 544 [ »
WAYCRGSS JUNIOR COLLEGE [ 3 , 3 i I 188 |
JUNIOR COLLEGES 94589 [ 229 97 320 i 201 19 220 ! 104135 I
o
TUTAL UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEURGIA 544822 | 49221 19488 5,709 | 1,186 305 19491 | 624022 1
-

A- KENNESAW CGLLEGWE IS IN A PERIOD OF TRANSITION FRUOM A JUNIOR COLLEGE TO A SENIOR COLLEGE. UPPER LEVEL CODURSES WILL BE
OFFERED FOR THE FIRST TIME IN FALLy 1978
B- SOUTHERM TECHNICAL INSTITUTE IS A DIVISION OF THE GEORGIA INSTITUTE UF TECHNUOLUOGY. _ , -
SUMMER QUARTER 1978 REPORT L



e

I WwSTITUTIUN N FRATER- MAR -
OF THE O SINGLE NITY & RIED  TOTAL
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA T STUDENT SORDRITY UMITS CAPACITY
E {01) {g2) 103) (04)
GEORGIA IASTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 39662 929 298 4,889
GEORGIA STATE UNIVEKSITY
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA 438 64 502
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA ' 5,753 14666 545 7+964
UNIVERSITIES S - 94853 21595 907 134355
ALBANY STATE COLLEGE 982 982
ARM>TRKONG STATE COLLEGE ’
AUGUSTA CGLLEGE
.COLUMBU> COLLEGE
FURT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE 258 _ 258
GEORGIA COLLEGE : 400 400
" GEORGIA SUUTHERN COLLEGE 692 692
GEORGIA SJUTHWESTERN COLLEGE 14158 53 19211
KENNESAAL COLLEGE A
NORTH GEORGIA CULLEGE 1el44 1yl44
SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE 1,036 14036
SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE B 468 ' 464
VALDOSTA STATE COLLEGE , 1+722 9 19731
WEST GEORGIA COLLEGE . 24532 2+712
SENITOR COLLEGES ; 10e392 3 199634
ABRAHAM BALDWIN AGRICULTURAL COLELEGE * 1919 14198
ALBANY JUNIOR COLLEGE .
-ATLANTA JuNiOR COLLEGE
BAINBRIDGE JUNIOR CULLEGE
BRUNSWICK JUN1OR COLLEGE
CLAYTON JUNIOR COLLEGE
DALTON JUNIUR COLLEGE
EMANUEL COUNTY JUNIOR CULLEGE
FLOYD JUNIOR COLLEGE
GAINESVILLE JUNIOR COLLEGE :
GURUON JUNIUR COLLEGE 130 130
MACON JUNIOR COLLEGE
MIDDLE GLEGURGIA COLLEGE 946 946
SUUTH GEDRGIA CULLEGLE 600 600
WAYCROSS> JUNIUR CULLEGE
JUNIOR COLLEGESGES 24874 21874
TOTAL UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA 23,119 24823 916 264863

«

M .
4

RQEKZL PbEPANED--VU9/06/78
QUARTERLY ENRGLLMENT REPORT

-- - CAPACITY =---

A- KENNESAW CULLEGE IS5 IN A PERIOD OF TRANSITION FROM A JUNIOR COLLEGE TO A SENIOR COLLEGE. -

JFFERED FOR THE FIRST TIME IN FALL, 1978.

SINGLE
STUDENT
(051}

1,007

333
833
24178

51

43

- 291
488
134

175
194
113
2817
203

.. 19979

232

27

99
5S4

412

49569

SUMMER QUARTER 1978 REPORT M

HOUSING OF STUDENTS AND AVAILABLE CAPACITY

~ HOUSED -~ - -
FRATER- MAR-
NITY & RIED TOTAL
SORORITY UNITS HGOUSED
(06) (07) (08}

929 258 2+194

67 400
120 527 19485
14049 852 49079

51

43

291

. 488

2 136

175

194

113

14 301

203

2 14 14995

232

14051 866 61486

8- SOUTHEKN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE IS A DIVISION OF THE GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY.

tar -

TOTAL
REGULAR
ENROLL-

MENT
(09}

3,899
14,198
19246
84610
274953

596
1,670
24012
3,358

618
29134
2+y873
14165
19230

791
1,009
14022
21646
2+810

234934

867
931
1,010
227
565
14226
639
133
731
730
553
ly161
580
544
188
10,135

62+022 |

UPPER LEVEL COURSES WILL Bt

SUMMER QUARTER 1978 REPORT M



RYER21 PREPARED-- 09/06/78
QUARTERLY ENROLLMENT REPORT

INSTITUT L1 UR
OF THE
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA

m=-0 =

GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY
MEDL1CAL CUOLLEGE OF GEURGIA
UNIVERSITY UF GEORGIA

UNI VERSITIES-

ALBANY STATE COLLEGE
ARMSTRONG STATE COULLEGE
AUGUSTA COLLEGE
CCOLuUM3US COLLEGE
FURT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE
GcORGIA COLLEGE
GEORGIA SUUTHERN COLLEGE
GEORGIA SUUTHWESTERN COLLEGE
KENNESAW COLLEGE A
NORTH GeORGIA CULLEGE
SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE
SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE 3
VALDOSTA STATc COLLEGE
WEST GEORGIA COLLEGE
SENTIOR CULLEGES

ABRAHAM BALDWIN AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE

ALBANY JUNIOR COLLEGE

ATLANTA JUNLIOR (OLLEGE

BAINBRIDGE JUNIOR COLLEGE

BRUNSWICK JUNIOR COLLEGE

CLAYTON JUNIOR COLLEGE

DALTON JUNIUR CULLEGE

EMANUEL COUNTY JUNIUR CULLEGE

FLOYD JUNIOR (OLLEGE

GAINESVILLE JUNIOR (OLLEGE

GORUGON JUNIOR COLLEGE

MACUN JUNIOR COLLEGE

MIDDLE GEORGIA COLLEGE

SOUTH GEORGIA COLLEGE

WAYCROSS JUNIUR CULLEGE
JUNTOUOR coOLLEGES

TUTAL UNIVERS1TY SYSTEM OF GEQRGIA

A- KENNESAW CULLEGE IS IN A PERIOD OF TRANSITION FROM A JUNIOR COLLEGE TO A ScNIOR COLLEGEe

COMCENTRATIUN OF REGULAR STUNENT ENROLLMENT
BY SELF-DECLARED ETHNIC GROUP AND SEX

AMERIC AN ASTAN OR
BLACK INDIAN OR PACIFIC
AMERICAN ALASKAN NATIVE ISLANGER HISPANIC
MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE
(01} (02) (03) (04) (05) (06) (07 {08)
154 43 1 37 7 31 8
824 11622 16 10 55 49 16 6
29 46 15 12 5 2
157 249 8 6 20 14 - 21 18
14164 14960 25 16 127 82 73 34
188 344 1 1 1
75 168 6 4 4 4
96 238 4 1 10 23 8 7
206 456 6 1 10 9 16 12
206 291 2 1
130 267 ‘ 2 3 2 1
85 185 4 2 1
52 149 1 1 1 4 3
7 14 28 3 4 7
12 10 1 1 2
331 484 2 2
61 11 1 4 1 2 2
117 293 2 2
94 218 1 3 1
19660 34128 15 7 70 52 45 37
39 57 ' 1 1
69 107 2 1 2 2 2 1
504 383 1 40 7 1 1
23 18
29 63 2 2 1
35 56 2 5 2 2 4 4
12 7 1
12 16
26 47 1 1
16 18 1 : 2 2 2
24 60 L 1 2 2 1
68 92 1 7 2 4 2
S0 31 6 2 2 1 8
106 41 1 2
9 12 1 2
1,022 1yUl3 13 11 63 24 24 9
34846 649101 53 34 260 158 142 80

UFFEKEL FOR THE FIRST [IME IN FALL, 1978.
B- SOUTHERN TeCHNICAL INSTITUTE IS A DIVISION OF THE GEORGIA INSTITUTE UF TECHNOLJOGY.

SUMMER QUARTER 1978

ALL OTHER
REGULAR
STUDENTS
MALE FEMALE M
{09) (10) (
24986 632 3y
5+500 6+100 [X]
753 384

449129 3+988 b4y
134368 114104 14y

41 20

592 - 817

709 916
19235 1+407 Ly

90 23

721 1+008
19026 14570 ly

323 631
500 667
275 490
92 98
855 85

922 1+309 ls
940 14553 L
89321 104599 10

431 338
336 409
53 15
99 87
221 247
537 579
3le 353
43 62
290 366
377 312
171 291
457 528
258 222
237 157
70 94

34896 44060 Se

2549585 254763 29y
UPPER LEVEL COURSE

SUMMER QUARTER 1978

REPORT N

TOTAL
REGULAR
ENROLLMENT
ALE FEMALE
11} (12)

209 690
411 T+787
802 444
335 49275
757 134196

230 366
677 993
827 1+185
473 14385
299 319
855 14279
115 1,758

380 785
539 691
290 501
425 584
923 99

041 14605
037 14773
111 13.823

472 395
411 520
598 412
122 105
252 313
580 646
329 360
55 78
318 413
398 332
199 354
536 625
324 256
344 200
80 108
o1ls Sell7

886 324136

S WILL Bt

REPORT N



RGUER21 PKEPARED-- U9/06/178
QUARTERLY ENROULLMENT REPOKT

I NSTITUTIOGOGN
OF THc
UNIVEKSLITY SYSTEM OF GEURGIA

m-02

GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY
MeDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA
UNTVERSITY OF GEORGIA
UNL1VERSITIES -

ALBANY STATE COLLEGE
ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE
AUGUSTA COLLEGE
. CULUMBUS COLLeGE
FURT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE
GEORGIA CULLEGE
GEOKGIA SUUTHERiN COLLEGE
GEORGIA SOUTHWESTERN COLLEGE
KENNESAW COLLEGE A
NORTH GEORGIA COLLEGE
SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE
SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE . ] B
VALDOSTA STATE COLLEGE
WEST GEURGIA COLLEGE
SEN1OR COLLEGES

ABRAHAM BALOWIN AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE

ALBANY JUNIOR COLLEGE

ATLANTA JUNIOR COLLEGE

BAINBRIDGE JUNIUR CULLEGE

BRUNSWICK JUNIOR COLLEGE

CLAYTON JUNIOR COLLEGE

DALTON JUNIOR COLLEGE

EMANUEL COUWNTY JUNIOR COLLEGE

FLOYD JUNIOR COLLEGE

GAINESVILLE JUNIOR COLLEGE

GORDON JUNIOR COLLEGE

MACON JUNIOR COLLEGE

MIDDLE GEORGIA COLLEGE

SOUTH GEORGIA COLLEGE

WAYLRUSS JUNIUR CULLEGE
JUNTOR CO0OLLEGES

TUTAL UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEURGIA

SPECIAL STUDIES ENKOLLMENT (REQUIRED) FOR STUDENTS

CURRENT
KEGUL AR
ENROLL-
MENT
(ol)

4
171

112
281

55
28

249187

AND EQUIVALERNT FULL TIME ENROLLMENT [N SPECIAL STUDIES

PLUS TOTAL  REGULAR % CHANGE
OTHER  CURRENT SUMMER  REGULAR
ENRDLL-  ENROLL-  ENROLL-  ENROLL-
MENT MEMT MENT *77 MENT
(62) (03) 104) {051
4
171 212 (19.3)
112 18 522.2
287 230 24.8
55 68 {19.1)
28 14 100.0
87 112 (22.3)
73 86 {15.1)
52 51 2.0
14 52 (73.1)
28 17 6447
19 18 5.6
90 51 76.5
21 15 40.0
53 99 (4645)
73 38 92.1
37 47 (21+3)
48 41 17.1
678 709 {4.4)
66 119 144.5)
163 192 (15.11
114 122 {6.6)
4 7 (4249)
67 45 4849
168 106 5845
3] 39 (20.5)
4 18 (77.8)
110 115 {443)
161 145 11.0
26 24 8.3
65 52 25.0
93 64 45.3
116 102 13.7
34 11 209.1
19222 19161 5.3
24187 24100 41

TOTAL
CURRENT
STUDENT
QTR HRS

(06)

30
19335

1,800

39165

271
596
862
622
210
64Q
364
337
905
110
549
260
365
235
69326

745
14035
1+310

55

665
1¢531

576

80

718
14205

315
19179

490

285

370

104559

20+050

NOTES- 1. ENROLLMENT INCLUDES ONLY THOSE STUDENTS REQUIRED TO ENROLL IN SPECIAL STUDIES.
2+ QUARTER CREDIT HOURS ALSO INCLUDE THOSE HOURS TAKEN BY STUDENTS WHO VOLUNTARILY ENROLL IN SPECIAL STUDIES.
3e EQUIVALENT FULL-TIME COUNTS IN COLUMNS (07) AND (08) ARE COMPUTED BY DIVIDING QUARTER CREDIT HOURS BY lo.67.

A- KENNESAW CULLEGE IS IN A PERIOC OF TRANSITION FROM A JUNIGR COLLEGE TO A SENIOR.COLLEGE.
UFFEKED FOR THE FIRST TIME IN FALLy

1978.

B- SOUTHEKN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE IS A DIVISION OF THE GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY.

SUMMER QUARTER 1978

EFT
SUMMER

1978

(07)

22
634

19204

EFT
SUMMER

1977

(08)

10
141

1
152

606

19160

REPORT @

%
CHANGE
IN EFT

(09)

(80.0)
{4343)

700.0
25.0

(42.9)
16s1
(1043}
(26.01
18.2
(24.0)
15.8
5.3
1449
167
(21 .4)
100.0
10.0
Te7
(5451

(167)
(13.9)
(3.7)
(40.,0)
73 .9
16.5
12.9
(37.5)
l4e4)
10.8
- 1848
34.0
3.6
(5543)
21443
4.6

3.8

UPPER LEVEL COURSES WILL BE

SUMMER QUARTER 1978

REPORT O

e



